
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013733-2021 

Contract

094 - Waste removal tender

Coleg Gwent

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013733
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bd18  
Published 17 June 2021, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coleg Gwent

Pontypool Campus,, Blaendare Road,

Pontypool.

NP4 5YE

Email

Procurement.Department@coleggwent.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1495333550

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013733-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013733-2021
mailto:Procurement.Department@coleggwent.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0248

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

further education

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0248


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

094 - Waste removal tender

Reference number

094

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Coleg Gwent are seeking to appoint a waste management service provider capable of
providing a ‘Zero waste to landfill’ contract across all

of the College’s sites. The service provider shall give priority to recycling and reuse of the
waste with the remainder of the waste converted

to energy.

The Service will comprise the collection, removal and the disposal of trade waste and
recyclable waste from the following College sites:

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £342,824

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Coleg Gwent are seeking to appoint a waste management service provider capable of
providing a ‘Zero waste to landfill’ contract across all

of the College’s sites. The service provider shall give priority to recycling and reuse of the
waste with the remainder of the waste converted

to energy.

The Service will comprise the collection, removal and the disposal of trade waste and
recyclable waste from the following College sites: BGLZ / Crosskeys / Usk / Pontypool -
ending 2020 / Newport / and Aug 2020 - Cwmbran

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: price / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50/50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 145-357407

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

094

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:357407-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Veolia Environmental Services (UK) Ltd

Kingswood House, Kingswood Crescent

Cannock

WS118JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £342,842

Total value of the contract/lot: £342,842



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:111535)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

the rhadyr usk

coleg gwent

usk

NP4 5YE

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:29:58+0000
	TCPDF




